
G E N E R A L  P R I C E  L I S T

5239 MAIN STREET
SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE 37174

TELEPHONE: (931)486 -  0059 
WWW.SPRINGHILL-MEMORIAL.COM

Helping You Honor Life Since 2000 

These Prices are Effective as of June 6, 2023, and subject to change without notice

Spring Hill Memorial 
Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services



The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may
choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a

charge for our services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any
items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reasons in writing on the statement we

provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.



BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF                                                 $2,995.00
Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing
permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms, preparation of necessary notices,
coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for
our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.

EMBALMING                                                                                                                $650.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. However, embalming may be
necessary if you select certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it,
such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

REFRIGERATION                                                                                                        $650.00
(It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration of unembalmed remains after 24 hours.)

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY
A.Dressing casketing and/or cosmetizing of deceased and/or 
    bathing and disinfecting without embalming                                                                  $200.00
B.Special care of autopsied remains/organ donation remains                                            $350.00
C.Hairdresser (Basic hair style)                                                                                            $75.00

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR ONE DAY OF VISITATION                                $495.00
(Our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral
arrangements, supervision of and attendance during the visitation.)

USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL OR MEMORIAL SERVICE                   $925.00
(CONDUCTED AT FUNERAL HOME)
(Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, display of floral
arrangements and staff to attend funeral service.)

USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL SERVICE OR 
MEMORIAL SERVICE IN FACILITY OTHER THAN FUNERAL HOME                            $925.00
(Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, display of floral
arrangements and staff to attend funeral service.)

USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE                                   $650.00
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TRANSPORTATION
(Local Service Area within 25 mile radius; 
additional mileage will be charged at $3.00 per mile)
A.  Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home                                        $350.00
B.   Funeral Coach (Hearse) to cemetery                                                                        $200.00
C.  Service Vehicle                                                                                                         $100.00

ADULT CASKETS                                                                   Range $1,895.00 to $9,995.00
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

CREMATION CASKETS                                                            Range $895.00 to $2,295.00
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS FOR CREMATION                          Range $100.00 to $695.00
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) 
 

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS                                                   Range $330.00 to $15,950.00
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)        

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME                                $1,895.00
This charge includes removal of remains, service of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming & local
transportation to Nashville International Airport (but not shipping charges, air tray or staff for visitation)

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME                                       $3,020.00
This charge includes services of staff, local transportation to funeral home & casket coach (local) to
cemetery or crematory, (excludes visitation & funeral ceremony).

IMMEDIATE BURIALS (RANGE OF PRICES)                                       $2,445.00 to $12,440.00
Our charge for an immediate burial (excludes ceremony, visitation & cemetery charges) includes local
removal & care of remains, basic services of staff, authorizations & funeral coach to local area
cemetery.

A.  Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser                                                 $2,445.00
B.   Immediate burial with casket purchased from 
      funeral home’s casket price list                                              Range $4,340.00 to $12,440.00

DIRECT CREMATION (RANGE OF PRICES)                              Range $2,245.00 to $4,540.00
Our charge for direct cremation includes local removal, care of remains, transportation to crematory,
services of staff, authorizations & crematory charges (excluding ceremony & visitation). If you want to
arrange a non-ceremonial cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers
encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or
without an outside covering). The alternative container we offer is a corrugated cardboard with wood
bottom.

A.  Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser                                        $2,245.00
B.   Direct Cremation with alternative container                           RANGE    $2,345.00 - $2,940.00
C.  Direct Cremation with casket designed for cremations           RANGE    $3,445.00 - $4,540.00
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To the families we are honored to serve, 

We have served our community of Spring Hill and surrounding
areas since 2000 at Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home &
Cremation Service. Our team of caring professionals, believes in
providing the very best in service to those who mourn the loss of

their loved ones. You will not find a more compassionate
dedicated team in our area. We are available to serve you 24

hours a day, 7 days a week. What we do is more than “just a job.”
It is part of our mission to serve families and help them through one
of life’s most difficult times. We pledge ourselves to do everything
to meet and exceed your expectations while helping you honor the

life of your precious loved one in a way that truly reflects the
special person they were in life. We also believe so strongly in the
value of our services and our desire to have everything we do be

the very best that you deserve. We stand behind this promise, and
we work hard to maintain your trust. Thank you for allowing us to

care for you and your family. Should you have any further questions
about our services, please do not hesitate to contact us at any

time.



 — The Spring Hill Memorial Staff



Harrison Bronze 
Princeton Brushed 
Mansfield 
Sanctuary
Silver Rose 
Carrington 
Midnight Granite 
Springfield 
White Sand 
Sterling
Revere
Mercury
Nelson (non-gasketed) 
Majestic (non-gasketed)

Velvet 
Velvet 
Velvet 
Velvet 
Velvet 
Velvet 
Velvet 
Velvet 
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe

$9,995.00
$9,500.00
$6,795.00
$6,495.00
$5,095.00
$5,095.00
$5,095.00
$4,495.00
$4,295.00
$4,195.00
$3,295.00
$2,795.00
$1,895.00
$2,295.00




32oz Bronze
Solid Copper
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
18 Ga. Steel
18 Ga. Steel
18 Ga. Steel
18 Ga. Steel
18 Ga. Steel
18 Ga. Steel
18 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel

Olympus Mahogany 
Morgan Cherry  
Gatewood Cherry 
Magnolia Poplar 
Sovereign Pecan 
Oakland Oak 
Country Pine Pine 
Barnwood Oak 
Dakota Poplar 
Harris Poplar 
23rd Psalms Poplar 
Vista (Accommodation) Poplar 

Velvet  
Velvet  
Velvet  
Velvet 
Velvet
Velvet
Velvet 
Linen
Linen 
Linen 
Linen 
Crepe

$9,495.00 
$8,995.00 
$5,695.00 
$5,495.00 
$5,295.00 
$4,895.00 
$4,295.00 
$4,695.00 
$4,895.00 
$3,995.00 
$3,895.00 
$4,195.00 

Mahogany
Cherry
Cherry
Poplar
Pecan
Oak
Pine
Oak
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar

Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or
merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill
Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied
warranties or merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.




Metal Selection
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Spring Hill Memorial 
Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services

Casket Price List

Wood Selection
NAME MATERIAL INTERIOR AMOUNT

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JUNE 6, 2023, AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

Rosebrook
Lonkay
Kenton
Barrett Ceremonial Rental 
Norwood Ceremonial Rental 
Lancaster
Kinsey

Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Velvet
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe

$2,295.00 
$1,695.00

 $1,495.00 
$1,200.00
 $1,200.00
 $1,195.00
 $895.00




Cherry Veneer
Poplar Veneer
Poplar Veneer
Cherry 
Oak
Poplar Veneer
Cloth Covered Wood

Cremation Caskets

Genesis
Danson
Private View 
Basic Cardboard

Crepe
Crepe
Crepe 
N/A

$695.00
$395.00
$295.00
$100.00




Plain Cardboard
Woodgrain Cardboard
Woodgrain Cardboard
Corrugated Cardboard 

Alternative Containers



Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or
warranties regarding the casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied,
granted in connection with these items are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof.
Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or
implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or merchantability and fitness for a
particular purpose.




Outer Burial Container Price List

Concrete Vaults
The Wilbert Bronze 
Bronze Triune 
Copper Triune 
Stainless Steel Triune 
Cameo Rose
Veteran
Tribute
Venetian
Continental
Monticello
Monarch
Capitol
*$150.00 extra on national holidays

  $15,995.00 
$5,595.00 
$4,895.00 
$4,195.00 
$4,195.00 
$3,895.00 
$3,595.00 
$2,995.00 
$2,695.00 
$2,495.00 
$1,995.00 
$1,595.00 

 

Concrete/Bronze Liner – Triple Lined 
Concrete/Bronze Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Copper Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined 
ABS – Double Lined
Concrete/Marbelon Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Strentex Liner – Single Lined 
Concrete/Strentex Liner – Single Lined 
Concrete/Non Liner
Concrete Box/Non Liner

NAME MATERIAL AMOUNT

UrnVaults 

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JUNE 6, 2023, AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

In most areas of the country, State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround
the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the

grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.



Bronze Triune 
Copper Triune 
Stainless Steel Triune 
Cameo Rose
Veteran
Universal
The Salute
Venetian
Monticello
*DELIVERY & SET-UP IN OUTSIDE CEMETERY

$770.00 
$720.00 
$620.00 
$620.00 
$620.00 
$520.00 
$520.00 
$410.00 
$330.00 
$305.00




Concrete/Bronze Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Copper Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined 
Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined 
Marbelon
Concrete/Strentex Liner – Single Lined
Concrete/Marbelon Liner – Single Lined 
Concrete/Strentex Liner – Single Lined 
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Spring Hill Memorial
Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Service

Burial Options

Basic Service of Funeral Director & Staff

Embalming

Dressing,  Cosmetics, & Casketing

Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation

Use of Facilities/Staff & Equipment for Service

Local Transfer From Place of Death

Use of Hearse to Cemetery

Use of Service Vehicle

Memorial Stationary Package

Tribute Photo Slideshow

Live Streaming of Service

FULL TRADITIONAL
SERVICE 

$5,915

GRAVESIDE
SERVICE

$5,145Package Totals



Spring Hill Memorial
Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Service

Cremation Options

Basic Service of Funeral Director & Staff

Embalming

Dressing,  Cosmetics, & Casketing

Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation

Use of Facilities/Staff & Equipment for Service

Local Transfer From Place of Death

Use of Hearse to Cemetery

Use of Service Vehicle

Memorial Stationary Package

Tribute Photo Slideshow

Live Streaming of Service

FULL TRADITIONAL
CREMATION

SERVICE 

$5,915Package Totals

CREMATION
MEMORIAL
 SERVICE

$4,370

DIRECT 
CREMATION

$2,245

Crematory Fee


