### GENERAL PRICE LIST

These Prices are Effective as of June 6, 2023, and subject to change without notice





5239 MAIN STREET
SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE 37174
TELEPHONE: (931)486 - 0059
WWW.SPRINGHILL-MEMORIAL.COM

Helping You Honor Life Since 2000

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reasons in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

#### **BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF**

\$2,995.00

Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms, preparation of necessary notices, coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.

EMBALMING \$650.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. However, embalming may be necessary if you select certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

REFRIGERATION \$650.00

(It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration of unembalmed remains after 24 hours.)

#### OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY

A.Dressing casketing and/or cosmetizing of deceased and/or	
bathing and disinfecting without embalming	\$200.00
B.Special care of autopsied remains/organ donation remains	\$350.00
C.Hairdresser (Basic hair style)	\$75.00

#### USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR ONE DAY OF VISITATION

\$495.00

(Our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision of and attendance during the visitation.)

#### USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL OR MEMORIAL SERVICE

\$925.00

(CONDUCTED AT FUNERAL HOME)

(Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, display of floral arrangements and staff to attend funeral service.)

## USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL SERVICE OR MEMORIAL SERVICE IN FACILITY OTHER THAN FUNERAL HOME

\$925.00

(Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, display of floral arrangements and staff to attend funeral service.)

#### USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE

\$650.00

#### **TRANSPORTATION**

(Local Service Area within 25 mile radius; additional mileage will be charged at \$3.00 per mile)

A. Transfer of deceased from place of death to funeral home

\$350.00 B. Funeral Coach (Hearse) to cemetery \$200.00

C. Service Vehicle \$100.00

**ADULT CASKETS** Range \$1,895.00 to \$9,995.00

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

CREMATION CASKETS Range \$895.00 to \$2,295.00

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS FOR CREMATION Range \$100.00 to \$695.00

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

**OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS** Range \$330.00 to \$15,950.00

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

#### FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$1,895.00

This charge includes removal of remains, service of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming & local transportation to Nashville International Airport (but not shipping charges, air tray or staff for visitation)

#### RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$3,020.00

This charge includes services of staff, local transportation to funeral home & casket coach (local) to cemetery or crematory, (excludes visitation & funeral ceremony).

#### IMMEDIATE BURIALS (RANGE OF PRICES)

\$2,445.00 to \$12,440.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (excludes ceremony, visitation & cemetery charges) includes local removal & care of remains, basic services of staff, authorizations & funeral coach to local area cemetery.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser

\$2,445.00

B. Immediate burial with casket purchased from funeral home's casket price list

Range \$4,340.00 to \$12,440.00

#### DIRECT CREMATION (RANGE OF PRICES)

Range \$2,245.00 to \$4,540.00

Our charge for direct cremation includes local removal, care of remains, transportation to crematory, services of staff, authorizations & crematory charges (excluding ceremony & visitation). If you want to arrange a non-ceremonial cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The alternative container we offer is a corrugated cardboard with wood bottom.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser

\$2,245.00

B. Direct Cremation with alternative container

\$2,345.00 - \$2,940.00 RANGE

C. Direct Cremation with casket designed for cremations

\$3,445.00 - \$4,540.00 RANGE



To the families we are honored to serve,

We have served our community of Spring Hill and surrounding areas since 2000 at Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Service. Our team of caring professionals, believes in providing the very best in service to those who mourn the loss of their loved ones. You will not find a more compassionate dedicated team in our area. We are available to serve you 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. What we do is more than "just a job." It is part of our mission to serve families and help them through one of life's most difficult times. We pledge ourselves to do everything to meet and exceed your expectations while helping you honor the life of your precious loved one in a way that truly reflects the special person they were in life. We also believe so strongly in the value of our services and our desire to have everything we do be the very best that you deserve. We stand behind this promise, and we work hard to maintain your trust. Thank you for allowing us to care for you and your family. Should you have any further questions about our services, please do not hesitate to contact us at any time.



5239 MAIN STREET | SPRING HILL, TN 37174
TELEPHONE: (931) 486-0059 | WWW.SPRINGHILL-MEMORIAL.COM

### Casket Price List

NAME	MATERIAL	INTERIOR	AMOUNT
Wood Selection			
Olympus Mahogany	Mahogany	Velvet	\$9,495.00
Morgan Cherry	Cherry	Velvet	\$8,995.00
Gatewood Cherry	Cherry	Velvet	\$5,695.00
Magnolia Poplar	, Poplar	Velvet	\$5,495.00
Sovereign Pecan	Pecan	Velvet	\$5,295.00
Oakland Oak	Oak	Velvet	\$4,895.00
Country Pine Pine	Pine	Velvet	\$4,295.00
Barnwood Oak	Oak	Linen	\$4,695.00
Dakota Poplar	Poplar	Linen	\$4,895.00
Harris Poplar	Poplar	Linen	\$3,995.00
23rd Psalms Poplar	Poplar	Linen	\$3,895.00
Vista (Accommodation) Poplar	Poplar	Crepe	\$4,195.00
Metal Selection	- P		, ,
Harrison Bronze	32oz Bronze	Velvet	\$9,995.00
Princeton Brushed	Solid Copper	Velvet	\$9,500.00
Mansfield	Stainless Steel	Velvet	\$6,795.00
Sanctuary	Stainless Steel	Velvet	\$6,495.00
Silver Rose	18 Ga. Steel	Velvet	\$5,095.00
Carrington	18 Ga. Steel	Velvet	\$5,095.00
Midnight Granite	18 Ga. Steel	Velvet	\$5,095.00
Springfield	18 Ga. Steel	Velvet	\$4,495.00
White Sand	18 Ga. Steel	Crepe	\$4,295.00
Sterling	18 Ga. Steel	Crepe	\$4,195.00
Revere	18 Ga. Steel	Crepe	\$3,295.00
Mercury	20 Ga. Steel	Crepe	\$2,795.00
Nelson (non-gasketed)	20 Ga. Steel	Crepe	\$1,895.00
Majestic (non-gasketed)	20 Ga. Steel	Crepe	\$2,295.00
Crematíon Caskets		·	
Rosebrook	Cherry Veneer	Crepe	\$2,295.00
Lonkay	Poplar Veneer	Crepe	\$1,695.00
Kenton	Poplar Veneer	Crepe	\$1,495.00
Barrett Ceremonial Rental	Cherry	Velvet	\$1,200.00
Norwood Ceremonial Rental	Oak	Crepe	\$1,200.00
Lancaster	Poplar Veneer	Crepe	\$1,195.00
Kinsey	Cloth Covered Wood	Crepe	\$895.00
Alternatíve Contaíners			
Genesis	Plain Cardboard	Crepe	\$695.00
Danson	Woodgrain Cardboard	Crepe	\$395.00
Private View	Woodgrain Cardboard	Crepe	\$295.00
Basic Cardboard	Corrugated Cardboard	N/A	\$100.00

Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.



5239 MAIN STREET | SPRING HILL, TN 37174
TELEPHONE: (931) 486-0059 | WWW.SPRINGHILL-MEMORIAL.COM

### Outer Burial Container Price List

NAME	MATERIAL	AMOUNT		
Concrete Vaults				
The Wilbert Bronze	Concrete/Bronze Liner – Triple Lined	\$15,995.00		
Bronze Triune	Concrete/Bronze Liner – Double Lined	\$5,595.00		
Copper Triune	Concrete/Copper Liner – Double Lined	\$4,895.00		
Stainless Steel Triune	Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$4,195.00		
Cameo Rose	Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$4,195.00		
Veteran	Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$3,895.00		
Tribute	ABS – Double Lined	\$3,595.00		
Venetian	Concrete/Marbelon Liner – Double Lined	\$2,995.00		
Continental	Concrete/Strentex Liner - Single Lined	\$2,695.00		
Monticello	Concrete/Strentex Liner - Single Lined	\$2,495.00		
Monarch	Concrete/Non Liner	\$1,995.00		
Capitol	Concrete Box/Non Liner	\$1,595.00		
*\$150.00 extra on national holidays				
<u> Urn Vaults</u>				
Bronze Triune	Concrete/Bronze Liner – Double Lined	\$770.00		
Copper Triune	Concrete/Copper Liner – Double Lined	\$720.00		
Stainless Steel Triune	Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$620.00		
Cameo Rose	Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$620.00		
Veteran	Concrete/Stainless Steel Liner – Double Lined	\$620.00		
Universal	Marbelon	\$520.00		
The Salute	Concrete/Strentex Liner – Single Lined	\$520.00		
Venetian	Concrete/Marbelon Liner – Single Lined	\$410.00		
Monticello	Concrete/Strentex Liner - Single Lined	\$330.00		
*DELIVERY & SET-UP IN OUTSIDE CEMETERY		\$305.00		

In most areas of the country, State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Disclaimer of Warranties - Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services makes no representations or warranties regarding the casket, outer container, urns, urn vaults or merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with these items are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. Spring Hill Memorial Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Services hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to these items, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties or merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

## Spring Hill Memorial

Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Service

# Burial Options

Basic Service of Funeral Director & Staff Embalming

Dressing, Cosmetics, & Casketing

Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation

Use of Facilities/Staff & Equipment for Service

Local Transfer From Place of Death

Use of Hearse to Cemetery

Use of Service Vehicle

Memorial Stationary Package

Tribute Photo Slideshow

Live Streaming of Service

Package Totals

FULL TRADITIONAL SERVICE

**/** 

Ľ,

~

**\** 

**\** 

**~** 

\$5,915

GRAVESIDE SERVICE

**//** 

**/** 

**/** 

**/** 

**~** 

\$5,145



## Spring Hill Memorial

## Cremation Options

Park, Funeral Home & Cremation Service

Basic Service of Funeral Director & Staff
Embalming
Dressing, Cosmetics, & Casketing
Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation
Use of Facilities/Staff & Equipment for Service
Local Transfer From Place of Death
Use of Hearse to Cemetery
Use of Service Vehicle
Crematory Fee
Memorial Stationary Package
Tribute Photo Slideshow

Live Streaming of Service

Package Totals

FULL TRADITIONAL	CREMATION	DIRECT
CREMATION	MEMORIAL	CREMATION
SERVICE	SERVICE	
. 🌶		
~	~	·
<b>✓</b>		
<b>✓</b>		
<b>✓</b>		
	. 🌶	
✓	~	
		. /
	<b>~</b>	<b>Y</b>
<b>✓</b>		
<b>✓</b>		
Y	Y	
<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	•
<b>✓</b>		
	<b>✓</b>	
	<b>✓</b>	
<b>/</b>		
\$5,915	\$4,370	\$2,245
30,710	4 ./57 5	

